

COUNTY OF NEVADA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

950 MAIDU AVENUE, NEVADA CITY, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1411 FAX (530) 265-9849 www.mynevadacounty.com

Sean Powers
Community Development Agency Director

Trisha Tillotson Director of Public Works

File: 240.4951 004

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Board Agenda Memo

MEETING DATE: February 27, 2018

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Marc Mikan, Assistant Engineer

SUBJECT: Resolution to Approve the Bidding Documents and Specifications for the

2018 Nevada County Annual Striping Program, Contract No. 426635 -

Supervisor Districts I, II, III, IV and V

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached Resolution and advertise Bidding Documents and Specifications for the 2018 Nevada County Annual Striping Program, Contract No. 426635.

<u>FUNDING</u>: The Striping Program is planned in the Fiscal Years 2017/18 and 2018/19 Road Maintenance program. Funding is provided through General Fund MOE and State Exchange funds. A budget amendment will be brought to the Board when contract is awarded.

BACKGROUND: The plans, specifications and cost estimate for the 2018 Nevada County Annual Striping Program have been completed. This project will provide striping of County maintained roads throughout Nevada County that are scheduled from a priority list established by the Department of Public Works based on traffic volumes and striping conditions. Attached is a map of the proposed location.

The County staff engineer has prepared an Engineer's Estimate for the striping project in the amount of \$209,100.00 plus a 10% contingency for a total contract amount of \$230,000.00. The project will be constructed in both Fiscal Years 2017/18, 2018/19. The bid opening is scheduled for March 29, 2018.

Item Initiated by: Marc Mikan, Assistant Engineer

Approved by: Trisha Tillotson, Director of Public Works

TT:MM:kw

Submittal Date: February 7, 2018

Revision Date: